
  

DQPSK,2441MHz,2DH5,Plot 3,2500MHz~100 

00MHz 

DQPSK,2441MHz,2DH5,Plot 4,10000MHz~25 

000MHz 

  

DQPSK,2480MHz,2DH5,Plot 1,Band 

 Edge  

DQPSK,2480MHz,2DH5,Plot 2,0.009MHz~24 

75MHz 

  

DQPSK,2480MHz,2DH5,Plot 3,2505MHz~100 

00MHz 

DQPSK,2480MHz,2DH5,Plot 4,10000MHz~25 

000MHz 



  

8DPSK,2402MHz,3DH5,Plot 1,Band 

 Edge  

8DPSK,2402MHz,3DH5,Plot 2,0.009MHz~23 

80MHz 

  

8DPSK,2402MHz,3DH5,Plot 3,2410MHz~100 

00MHz 

8DPSK,2402MHz,3DH5,Plot 4,10000MHz~25 

000MHz 

  

8DPSK,2441MHz,3DH5,Plot 1,Band 

 Edge  

8DPSK,2441MHz,3DH5,Plot 2,0.009MHz~23 

00MHz 



  

8DPSK,2441MHz,3DH5,Plot 3,2500MHz~100 

00MHz 

8DPSK,2441MHz,3DH5,Plot 4,10000MHz~25 

000MHz 

  

8DPSK,2480MHz,3DH5,Plot 1,Band 

 Edge  

8DPSK,2480MHz,3DH5,Plot 2,0.009MHz~24 

75MHz 

  

8DPSK,2480MHz,3DH5,Plot 3,2505MHz~100 

00MHz 

8DPSK,2480MHz,3DH5,Plot 4,10000MHz~25 

000MHz 



  

 

 

 



1.5 Frequency Band Edge 

1.5.1 Test Result and Data 

 

BT Frequency Band Edges-Conducted  

Mode 
Test Range 

(MHz) 

Packet 

Type 

Hopping 

Mode 

Band Edge 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

GFSK 2380~2420 DH5 
 Hopping 

On 
-48.68 -30.478 Pass 

GFSK 2463.5~2503.5 DH5 
 Hopping 

On 
-58.08 -29.946 Pass 

DQPSK 2380~2420 2DH5 
 Hopping 

On 
-48.10 -30.406 Pass 

DQPSK 2463.5~2503.5 2DH5 
 Hopping 

On 
-57.74 -30.024 Pass 

8DPSK 2380~2420 3DH5 
 Hopping 

On 
-48.11 -30.503 Pass 

8DPSK 2463.5~2503.5 3DH5 
 Hopping 

On 
-58.52 -30.023 Pass 

 

  



 

GFSK,Hopping,DH5,Band Edge HighRange GFSK,Hopping,DH5,Band Edge LowRange 

  

DQPSK,Hopping,2DH5,Band Edge HighRang 

e 

DQPSK,Hopping,2DH5,Band Edge LowRange 

  

8DPSK,Hopping,3DH5,Band Edge HighRang 

e 

8DPSK,Hopping,3DH5,Band Edge LowRange 

  



1.6 Dwell Time 

1.6.1 Test Result and Data 

 

BT Dwell Time  

Mode 

Test 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Packet Type 
Transmission 

Time (ms) 
Number 

Dwell Time 

(ms) 
Result 

GFSK 2402 DH1 0.370 310 114.59 Pass 

GFSK 2402 DH3 1.628 150 244.26 Pass 

GFSK 2402 DH5 2.877 90 258.94 Pass 

DQPSK 2402 2DH5 2.887 80 230.97 Pass 

8DPSK 2402 3DH5 2.887 110 317.58 Pass 

 

  



 

GFSK,2402,DH1,Transmission Number GFSK,2402,DH1,Transmission Time 

  

GFSK,2402,DH3,Transmission Number GFSK,2402,DH3,Transmission Time 

  

GFSK,2402,DH5,Transmission Number GFSK,2402,DH5,Transmission Time 

  

DQPSK,2402,2DH5,Transmission Number DQPSK,2402,2DH5,Transmission Time 



  

8DPSK,2402,3DH5,Transmission Number 8DPSK,2402,3DH5,Transmission Time 

  

 

 

 



1.7 Carrier Frequency Separation 

1.7.1 Test Result and Data 

 

BT Carrier Frequency Separation  

Mode 

Test 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Packet Type Range 
Separation 

(kHz) 
Result 

GFSK Hopping DH5 2401.5MHz~2403.5MHz 1019 Pass 

GFSK Hopping DH5 2440.5MHz~2442.5MHz 995 Pass 

GFSK Hopping DH5 2478.5MHz~2480.5MHz 1009 Pass 

 

  



 

GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2401.5~2403.5MHz GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2440.5~2442.5MHz 

  

GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2478.5~2480.5MHz  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1.8 Hopping Channel Numbers              

1.8.1 Test Result and Data 

 

BT Number Of Hopping Channels  

Mode Test Frequency Packet Type Test Range Result 

GFSK Hopping DH5 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Pass 

DQPSK Hopping 2DH5 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Pass 

8DPSK Hopping 3DH5 2400MHz~2483.5MHz Pass 

 

  



 

GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2400~2426.5MHz GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2400~2483.5MHz 

  

GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2426.5~2454.5MHz GFSK,Hopping,DH5,2454.5~2483.5MHz 

  

DQPSK,Hopping,2DH5,2400~2426.5MHz DQPSK,Hopping,2DH5,2400~2483.5MHz 

  

DQPSK,Hopping,2DH5,2426.5~2454.5MHz DQPSK,Hopping,2DH5,2454.5~2483.5MHz 



  

8DPSK,Hopping,3DH5,2400~2426.5MHz 8DPSK,Hopping,3DH5,2400~2483.5MHz 

  

8DPSK,Hopping,3DH5,2426.5~2454.5MHz 8DPSK,Hopping,3DH5,2454.5~2483.5MHz 

  

 

 

 

 


